Writing and Submitting Your NNLM Proposal for Region 1 Grants

Part 2: Set…
NNLM Resources
· NNLM Proposal Writing Toolkit:  https://nnlm.gov/guides/nnlm-proposal-writing-toolkit
· About NNLM: https://nnlm.gov/about/about-nnlm 
· NNLM Evaluation Center - Evaluation Resources: https://nnlm.gov/nec/evaldesign
Health Statistics
· Centers for Disease Control. National Center for Health Data Statistics: https://www.cdc.gov/nchs/index.htm 
· National Institutes on Minority Health and Health Disparities. Reports and Data Resources: https://www.nimhd.nih.gov/resources/reports-data.html 
· U.S. Census Bureau. Census Data: https://data.census.gov/cedsci/ 
· Kaiser Family Foundation: State Health Facts: https://www.kff.org/statedata/ 
· Robert Wood Johnson Foundation: City Health Dashboard: https://www.cityhealthdashboard.com/ 
· Robert Wood Johnson Foundation: County Health Rankings & Roadmaps: https://www.countyhealthrankings.org/ 
· Rural Health Information Hub: https://www.ruralhealthinfo.org/ 
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· National Institutes of Health. Health Information: https://www.nih.gov/health-information 
· NIH Institutes Directory: https://www.nih.gov/institutes-nih/list-institutes-centers 
· Library Carpentry: https://librarycarpentry.org/ 
· All of Us Research Program: https://allofus.nih.gov/ 
· NNLM Information and Printed Materials: https://nnlm.gov/guides/order 
· National Library of Medicine. Products and Services: https://eresources.nlm.nih.gov/nlm_eresources/ 
· MedlinePlus: https://medlineplus.gov/ 
· PubMed: https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/ 
· ClinicalTrials.gov: https://clinicaltrials.gov/ 
· NLM Learn Database: https://learn.nlm.nih.gov/ 
Project Awards Offered in Region 1
· Data Science and Services Project: https://nnlm.gov/funding/rfa/data-science-and-services-project-award 
· Health Information Outreach Project: https://nnlm.gov/funding/rfa/health-information-outreach-award 
· Technology Improvement Project: https://nnlm.gov/funding/rfa/technology-improvement-project-award 
Register for Upcoming Sessions
· Webinar Series: https://nnlm.gov/training/class-catalog/nnlm-region-1-4-part-funding-webinar-series 
· Part 3: https://nnlm.gov/training/class/nnlm-region-1-funding-webinar-part-3-go 
· Part 1 Recording: https://nnlm.gov/training/class/nnlm-region-1-funding-webinar-part-1-ready 
Contacts
· Nancy Patterson​, Outreach Librarian, npatters@hshsl.umaryland.edu | https://www.calendly.com/nancy-nnlm 
· Tony Nguyen​, Executive Director, ttnguyen@hshsl.umaryland.edu | https://calendly.com/ttnguyen-1

